

Extraction Report - Apple iPhone





Conversation - Instant Messages (4)

Fuzz bumper asked	d me if I spoke to		
P riority : Normal			
Participant	Delivered	Read	Played
_		5/10/202 2 7:05:4 PM(UTC 7)	5
Status: Read			
Platform:			
		5/10/2022 7	7:05:40 PM(UTC-7)

rom: LShe o: +	owner)		
uzz bumpers sister i iority: Normal	s coming to get her done	and my haird	dresser place
ony. Norman			
Participant	Delivered	Read	Played
-		7/13/2022 11:58:07 AM(UTC-	
atus: Read atform:			
		7/13/201	22 11:55:48 AM(UTC-7

mobile/Library/SMS/sms.db : 0x2BAFA6A (Table: message, handle, Size: 275509248 bytes)

Exhibit C From: To: Fuzz bumper is here Priority: Normal	riff Christina Cor (owner)	pus	
Participant	Delivered	Read	Played
		7/25/20: 2 11:49:1; AM(UTC -7)	3
Status: Read			
Platform:	7/2	5/2022 11:4	9:10 AM(UTC-7)
Source Info obile/Library/SMS/sr	ns.db : 0x2C00A83 ((Table: messag	ge, handle, Size:

'o: +	(owner)		
uzz bumper reports th or that riority: Normal	e yellow phone outside the	sub is not work	ing. Who do we call
Participant	Delivered	Read	Played
-		8/15/2022 5:41:57 PM(UTC-7	
tatus: Read latform:			
		8/15	5/2022 5:29:11 PM(UTC-7)

Dear Sheriff Corpus,

This letter serves as formal notification from the command staff of the San Mateo County Sheriff's Office regarding a vote of no confidence taken over the weekend. The vote was unanimous, with all five captains voting in favor of expressing a lack of confidence in your leadership and that of Undersheriff Perea and Victor Aenlle.

Earlier today, we attempted to meet with you to convey our position and formally request your resignation, as well as the resignation of the Undersheriff. Unfortunately, you were not present in your office. Subsequently, we encountered Undersheriff Perea in the lobby, where I informed him of the vote and reiterated our request for both your resignation and that of the Undersheriff.

This letter serves as the official communication to ensure that our position is clearly understood, and we formally request that you, the Undersheriff, and Victor Aenlle resign immediately.

We hope that this matter is addressed with the seriousness it warrants, and we hope you will take the necessary actions to move forward.

Sincerely,

Frank Dal Porto, Captain

CHRISTINA CORPUS

SAN MATEO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

DATE:	November 14, 2024	
TO:	Sheriff Christina Corpus	
FROM:	Undersheriff Dan Perea	
SUBJECT:	Executive Team Office Safe	

SHERIFI

Sheriff,

On November 14, 2024, I was contacted by Victor Aenlle. He told me he was concerned about the rifles in the safe located in the Executive Team Office. He stated, "This is how they are going to try to get me." He told me he had ordered three rifles. One each to be assigned to the Sheriff, the Undersheriff and the Assistant Sheriff. I told him to my knowledge these rifles had never been in his possession or control, nor have they ever been removed from the safe. He responded, "I know." He then asked if he could make a suggestion.

He suggested I send and and home early and then change the code to the safe. I told him I did not know the code for the office safe. He told me the code was the call ended almost immediately after.

I did not take any of the actions he suggested. I have not changed the code for the safe nor will I absent your direction. I am memorializing this conversation as I understand generally there was a San Mateo County investigation which included information related to these rifles. I also understand a report generated from that investigation was recommended for referral to the San Mateo County District Attorneys' Office for review.

I found the suggestion inappropriate. I have contacted Victor Aenlle by text message. I have informed him that I would not comply with his request and asked that he cease contacting me.

Undersheriff Daniel Perea

CONFIDENTIAL For San Mateo County Sheriff's Office Internal Use Only

CLAIM AGAINST THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

(Please print legibly or type. Please do not use pencil)

Claimant's Name:	Brian Phili	p		
Claimant's Address:				1
City:	State: CA	ZIP Code:	Phone:	
Amount of Claim:	4	Cal. Gov. Code § 910(f),		exceeds \$10,000 and
Address to which notice	s are to be sent (i	f different than above):		
Franklin Law P.C. 100 V	Vilshire Blvd. Ste.	700 Santa Monica, CA 904	401	IN THE OFFICE OF
Date of incident:	Location of Incid	lent:		CLERK OF THE
8/2023-11/12/2024		nty Sheriff's Office ter Redwood City, CA 940	63	DAPD OF SUPERVISORS
WHAT particular action b occur (describe damage	-	s employees caused the alle	ged dama	age or injury. How did it
Please see attached.				
News of Dublic Freedow				
		ury, damage, or loss (if kno	wn):	
1. Please see attache	d			
2.				
Itemization of Claim: Li	st Item(s) that tota	al the amount above:		
1. Please see attache	d.			\$
2.	izenik en in en internitezza (253 keter Me	an an talan di kata di kata di kata kuta di kata kata di kata d		\$
3.				\$
4.				\$
			TOTAL	\$
declare under penalty of	f periury that the f	oregoing is true and correc	:t:	
Dated at		_, California,		
on NOVEMBER				

Signature of Claimant:__

Return to: CLAIMS, Board of Supervisors, 400 County Center, Redwood City, CA94063

Attachment to Claims Against County of San Mateo

WHAT particular action by the County or its employees caused the alleged damage or injury. How did it occur (describe damage or loss):

I began working at San Mateo County on around August 8, 2023. Shortly after I began working at San Mateo County Sheriff's Office, Chief of Staff Victor Aenlle hostilely informed me that he "knew all about me" and demanded that I stop communicating with Sheriff Corpus. Aenlle appeared threatened and angered by my then-friendly relationship with Sheriff Corpus.

On around September 3, 2024, I refused to serve an internal affairs notice that I believed violated the accused officer's rights under the government code. I also believed the notice to be a pretextual attempt to illegally retaliate against protected union activity. Less than one week after my refusal to engage in illegal activity, I was immediately transferred from my prestigious assignment into a nonexistent and undesirable assignment. I also began to experience other forms of retaliation, including without limitation: being forced to respond to emails at all hours of the day and night; being treated in an aggressive and hostile manner by Undersheriff Dan Perea; receiving non-urgent demands from the executive staff on my days off; being removed from my desirable ancillary assignment; and being forced to communicate through my personal devices rather than County channels for communication. I complained to human resources who confirmed that this conduct was illegal; however, the unlawful retaliation continued.

On around November 12, 2024, Undersheriff Perea ordered me to arrest an officer who publicly engaged in legally protected union activity. Undersheriff Perea refused to provide me with any factual basis to warrant this arrest. I refused his order as I believed the arrest was improper and illegal. Perea then ordered me not to report this arrest order to human resources or the district attorney's office. I was left with no choice but to resign from my employment at San Mateo County Sheriff's Office.

Name of public employee(s) causing injury, damage or loss (if known):

Employees causing injury include without limitation:

- 1. Sheriff Christina Corpus
- 2. Chief of Staff Victor Aenlle
- 3. Undersheriff Daniel Perea

Itemization of Claims:

r	
Lost Wages	I cannot provide an exact figure because the harm is ongoing and does not have a set timespan of resolution. Pursuant to Gov. Code § $910(f)$, I anticipate the amount of damages to be in excess of \$10,000 and that this would not be a limited civil case.
	I received approximately \$19,142.04 per month as salary pay.
Lost Pension	I cannot provide an exact figure because the harm is ongoing and does not have a set timespan of resolution. Pursuant to Gov. Code § 910(f), I anticipate the amount of damages to be in excess of \$10,000 and that this would not be a limited civil case.
	Had I not been wrongfully terminated, I would have received 15% of my salary at the time of my retirement from the date of my retirement until my death.
Emotional Distress	I cannot provide an exact figure because the harm is ongoing and does not have a set timespan of resolution. Pursuant to Gov. Code § $910(f)$, I anticipate the amount of damages to be in excess of \$10,000 and that this would not be a limited civil case.
	I have experienced substantial emotional distress as result of the harm and
Lost Earning Capacity	I cannot provide an exact figure because the harm is ongoing and does not have a set timespan of resolution. Pursuant to Gov. Code § $910(f)$, I anticipate the amount of damages to be in excess of \$10,000 and that this would not be a limited civil case.
	I am actively seeking a new job. It is very likely that my new job will have substantially lower compensation than my job at San Mateo County.
Lost Benefits	I cannot provide an exact figure because the harm is ongoing and does not have a set timespan of resolution. Pursuant to Gov. Code \S 910(f), I anticipate the amount of damages to be in excess of \$10,000 and that this would not be a limited civil case.
	I received approximately \$15,041.78 per month in benefits.